COLOMBE JOYEUZE INTERNATIONAAL Data Technology Deerlijk
PAU 20-06-14 2062 Duivinnen LOSTIJD/LACHER : 06.45

NR Naam Gemeent AD IG Afstand Ring  JR Bestat Snelh. NR
NO Nom Localit EN MQ Distanc Bague AN Constat Vitesse NO

1 404309-13 VAN DER RHEE I. N-ALBLA 3 1 1021863 205970110 05.33307 1013.24 1

2 301027-36 PLATTEEUN KURT & RAF RUMBEKE 7 6 887186 311229012 21.30039  1002.40 2

3 500352-26 LAUER+SOHNE D-ALTHO 9 9 883017 750554412 21.32534 994.51 3

4 400923-22 VAN TUYL GERARD N-HELLO 6 1 1032824 191041311 06.06040 992.08 4

5 500632-15 BONGERS-SPATH D-BEXBA 5 2 888830 177565312 21.46240 986.06 5

6 600506-76 PERNEL ROBERT F-ETAPL 4 1 815188 026244308 20.32420 984.88 6

7 600425-92 SAMIER HERVE F-SENLT 2 1 824710 026733008 20.45210 981.39 7

8 500975-67 KOERS KARL-HEINZ D-MANDE 6 3 867540 810602812 21.30423 979.49 8

9 600171-32 DENEUX FRERES F-L'HEU 8 4 776130 035537511 20.01220 974.59 9
10 501009-04 EMSER WOLFGANG D-HOMBU 5 1 893410 118604111 22.06210 969.67 10
11 601497-00 DUCOURANT -DEBELVALET F-CAMIE 3 1 820316 036903709 20.53190 966.99 11
12 402179-17 VANDYK A. N-HONSE 1 1 1026337 208346809 06.33210 960.67 12
13 600823-05 DECROIX GUY F-HALLI 2 1 844684 029543412 21.24470 960.10 13
14 600196-57 BAZILLE PHILIPPE F-AILLY 2 1 773451 015818909 20.16160 953.39 14
15 601283-77 SERGENT ERIC F-ECAUL 2 1 831187 013392111 21.17270 952.70 15
16 600256-20 TOULOTTE MICHEL F-SAILL 6 1 848483 046907209 21.36380 951.61 16
17 4@3593-73 BRANSEN H+W N-PUTTE 3 2 1088627 143190307 07.50010 950.75 17
18 601544-47 REGNIER ANDRE F-MATRI 3 3 826325 024518611 21.16190 948.36 18
19 191824-55 JOOSEN JOS BRECHT 3 2 969106 628960811 @5.59429 936.59 19
20 600637-13 DELMOTTE MANUEL F-LINGH 9 4 835707 034040710 21.40130 933.52 20
21 401285-93 KAPTEIN YS N-AKERS 4 4 1095414 161830911 08.19370 932.57 21
22 601272-66 GRINCOURT EMMANUEL F-GRIVE 4 1 739356 036611711 20.00400 929.23 22
23 403479-56 GIELEN MARC N-MAASB 2 1 1013757 193745400 06.57121 928.18 23
24 402508-55 VANDENBOSCH JAC N-HENGS 6 4 950349 300755411 05.49400 927.47 24
25 601627-33 DUBOIS LUDOVIC F-BOUBE 4 1 799873 030653812 21.09210 925.40 25
26 601497-00 DUCOURANT -DEBELVALET F-CAMIE 3 2 2 003012110 21.35470 920.89 26
27 402466-13 VANDENBOOGAARD PAUL  N-KAMER 1 1 1053884 168658910 07.52013 918.80 27
28 403115-80 VANWYK CFF N-BENSC 3 2 1045130 143675510 07.44580 916.81 28
29 403314-85 TIMMERMANS R. N-SCHEL 2 1 1082886 101516709 08.31450 912.48 29
30 700461-24 GILBERT MARK GB-WINK 15 2 905162 001063311 05.19570 909.76 30
31 600844-26 BOUTON FRANCOIS F-BAVEL 3 1 773923 047268310 20.56570 908.41 31
32 404115-13 KRIJGSMAN R. N-HOOGB 2 1 1031693 163055712 07.41042 908.12 32
33 400405-86 VANDE POLDER N-VLAAR 3 2 1019422 117221309 07.28193 907.51 33
34 600677-53 THULLIER S+M F-VILLE 12 6 856030 029350309 22.28380 907.16 34
35 402815-71 VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS N-OUDE 10 2 992505 115104209 07.00194 906.13 35
36 400306-84 VANDEPOL-VERHOEVEN N-GOIRL 5 5 998779 305903611 07.07370 905.83 36
37 601287-81 SERGENT CEDRIC F-DANNE 1 1 822386 003043510 21.54520 903.85 37
38 400134-09 KOK MEVR N-AMSTE 2 2 1084664 145107712 08.45190 903.65 38
39 400489-73 STEVENS RIK N-REUVE 5 3 1009885 304208401 07.22341 903.64 39
40 401549-66 FORTUIN AD N-STRIJ 5 3 1005733 032596811 07.18471 902.99 40
41 146046-61 DEWEERDT MEV E +ZN KORTEMA 8 1 895282 311792110 05.17268 902.10 41
42 400046-18 WEGRESTAURANT NAPOLEO N-HANK 4 1 1015390 128623009 07.31363 901.28 42
43 500097-62 MORSNOWSKI BERND D-KREFE 5 2 1032692 485109812 07.51142 900.94 43
44 400630-20 POLDER J-C N-MIDDE 4 3 997557 157660412 07.12510 900.44 44
45 403074-39 PEETERS F. N-TILBU 2 2 1003005 135265709 07.19059 900.28 45
46 600677-53 THULLIER S+M F-VILLE 12 1 2 043818310 22.35570 900.18 46
47 403174-42 KOOREMAN W. N-KLOOS 3 1 952738 070485606 06.23500 899.80 47
48 403350-24 NIESTEN C.K. N-UITGE 2 1 1089871 157241210 08.58330 898.08 48
49 500997-89 SCHMIDT SGM D-BEXBA 4 4 888504 098106411 05.14240 898.02 49
50 500591-71 TULODETZKI MANFRED D-ALSDO 3 1 971680 254368610 06.49225 896.07 50
51 404048-43 BRAMEL L.T.M. N-LOERB 4 1 1075641 135348410 08.46520 894.98 51
52 402252-9@ VELDHUIS-HALLIE N-AMSTE 6 3 1079190 101201809 08.53070 893.28 52
53 402827-83 DEGROOT-LEYEN N-EGMON 6 1 1099209 154525410 ©9.19150 890.59 53
54 401110-15 WINKENS-BURKARD N-ITTER 3 2 958697 189013408 06.41569 890.20 54
55 400903-02 STAMMEN P+ZN N-HORN 1 1 996954 184204520 07.26155 889.14 55
56 185808-53 HEBBERECHT JOHAN DRONGEN 1 1 912303 425901209 05.51160 888.95 56
57 400923-22 VAN TUYL GERARD N-HELLO 6 3 2 191050911 08.07080 888.73 57
58 404054-49 VAN HOUTEN SVEN N-IJSSE 3 1 1048470 150401811 08.28230 885.99 58
59 402022-54 DEN ENGELSMAN D+W N-MAASS 1 1 1016875 166534511 07.53240 885.47 59
60 400152-27 VANAMERONGEN A+ZN N-BUNNI 5 2 1056995 145445310 08.40300 884.14 60
61 400152-27 VANAMERONGEN A+ZN N-BUNNI 5 5 2 205886110 08.41110 883.64 61
62 181921-46 CALLEBERT IVAN ZARREN 1 1 892422 316216111 05.34589 883.60 62
63 404045-40 VAN DER PERK G. N-NUNSP 3 1 1106944 137991011 09.40330 881.64 63
64 402229-67 DEGRAAF CH N-EETHE 3 2 1019285 073156806 08.01199 881.48 64
65 400224-02 DERUITER T N-OPIJN 1 1 1036406 137404909 08.21480 880.70 65
66 403976-68 VAN HEUMEN J. N-0SS 4 2 1038065 304918811 08.23539 880.54 66
67 402252-90 VELDHUIS-HALLIE N-AMSTE 6 2 2 135460908 09.12310 879.17 67
68 600480-50 DUHAMEL FREDERIC F-GOURN 1 1 825010 024233411 22.23260 879.14 68
69 500963-55 ESSER HERM+JOS+FRANK D-ERKEL 5 4 997597 436006911 07.40210 878.67 69
70 400739-32 LAROS FR N-KAATS 2 2 1011418 300212411 07.56100 878.60 70
71 401312-23 FOPPEN COMB. N-HARDE 7 1 1096895 186155808 @9.33480 878.36 71
72 141051-13 NORMAN NICOLAS & FILI KNOKKE 6 2 932209 314836311 06.27030 877.74 72
73 402827-83 DEGROOT-LEYEN N-EGMON 6 2 2 150306012 ©9.37320 877.59 73
74 501190-88 LUDWIG H+R D-GROSS 1 1 1086078 844107410 09.22577 877.31 74
75 401038-40 VANLUYK ADRIE N-ST. M 4 3 973883 181772211 07.16020 876.56 75
76 403383-57 HOLLEMANS JOS N-RIDDE 1 1 1022330 115501009 08.11421 876.26 76
77 402376-20 VOLKENS NICO N-BERGE 3 2 1105027 147536012 09.46420 875.82 77
78 402369-13 VERHEYEN E N-PUTTE 1 1 1088644 189031209 09.29140 874.95 78
79 403074-39 PEETERS F. N-TILBU 2 1 2 135265909 07.52029 874.42 79
80 400797-90 VANDERKRUYK H N-MONST 3 1 1026254 165516311 08.19090 874.04 80
81 500593-73 HIRSCHMANN FRANZ-JOSE D-OESTR 2 1 977828 887153508 07.24020 873.81 81
82 403833-22 GEURTS J. N-KLIMM 3 1 966536 177580312 07.14020 871.51 82
83 501043-38 KANSKI KARL-HEINZ D-ESCHW 5 2 971646 101215612 07.20560 870.70 83
84 500297-68 ALTER THEO D-ERFTS 3 1 985264 129184112 07.37363 869.91 84
85 403976-68 VAN HEUMEN J. N-0SS 4 4 2 186968010 08.39270 869.07 85
86 601544-47 REGNIER ANDRE F-MATRI 3 2 2 047026110 22.36290 868.46 86
87 401285-93 KAPTEIN YS N-AKERS 4 1 2 155954110 09.47140 867.84 87
88 401549-66 FORTUIN AD N-STRIJ 5 5 2 117096209 08.04051 867.70 88
89 403112-77 KOOPMAN H. N-ALMER 3 3 1089343 158092611 09.43050 865.88 89
90 400610-00 DENHOED C N-AMMER 3 1 1032434 123205609 08.38002 865.41 90
91 404052-47 VAN GINKEL N-VEENE 1 1 1062432 441032412 09.12440 865.36 91
92 404275-76 DE VRIES B. N-BOLSW 7 2 1166949 198067008 11.13390 865.27 92
93 500311-82 IHRIG HANS D-RUSSE 5 3 997671 623159511 @7.59400 864.03 93
94 401061-63 VANDERVELDEN C. N-ZUID 5 1 1002172 152518808 08.04531 864.03 94
95 403585-65 PAAUNE C. N-KRUIN 2 1 962097 181137611 07.18359 863.95 95
96 403713-96 POT A.H.M. N-ROTTE 5 4 1022968 150698408 08.29190 863.76 96
97 403130-95 WEIJERS BAS N-GROES 1 1 1051553 152060711 09.03061 863.27 97
98 404299-03 CORNELISSEN F. N-DELFT 1 1 1026339 164001411 08.34130 863.04 98
99 402716-69 VANHOFWEGEN D N-NIEUW 3 3 1025702 164300112 08.33393 862.91 99
100 404272-73 ANTONIDES EVERT N-SAPPE 7 7 1215872 470314011 12.14180 862.75 100
101 403738-24 RICHARDSON Q.H. N-SCHIN 1 1 975809 189922412 07.36078 862.69 101
102 401038-40 VANLUYK ADRIE N-ST. M 4 2 2 176875910 07.34390 862.11 102
103 40@3435-12 VAN DELFT J.J.T. N-DONGE 3 2 1005243 189035411 08.11470 861.55 103
104 402815-71 VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS N-OUDE 10 8 2 170506911 07.58274 860.46 104
105 402895-54 TEKKELENBURG COMB. N-TOLLE 1 1 1132729 427799606 10.43242 859.17 105
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VOLMER BERND-JOSEPH
DE BEKKER TJEU
UBACHS HERMANN-JOSEF
DEVOS SJAAK
KOOPMAN H.

DHONDT BERNARD
KEESMAAT GERRIT
ANTONIDES EVERT
DEWYS JAN+ZN
GEERDINK R.W.J.
SCHLOMER JOSEF+ROLF
BESET M+ZN

VISSER H.
VANEGMOND J+ZN
NORMAN NICOLAS & FILI
POT A.H.M.

LEDOUX GERARD
VANWYK CFF

DE BRUIN K.
VANLUYK ADRIE
TULODETZKI MANFRED
FORTUIN AD
BOOGAARD-VAN BU
MAGINOT GERHARD
FLEISCHMANN EDWIN
PONSEN L

VAN HEUMEN J.
VOLKENS NICO
MUDDE-HERPST
HEESAKKERS-HOUWERS
VANDENBERG BEN
VANEGMOND J+ZN
HERBOTS-HELLER
WEGRESTAURANT NAPOLEO
SCHIPPEREN C.

DE BAAT B.

MENNE FRIEDH+TCHT
DE BRUIN K.
VANEGMOND J+ZN
LEDOUX GERARD
SCHIKS C.

VAN DEN HURK N.
ORGERS M.

JANSEN B+CO

PRONK LA
VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS
ROTHOF FRIEDHELM
SCHERMER C.J.
KANSKI KARL-HEINZ
GROH ERIC
IKING-VOLMER
VANEGMOND J+ZN
GIERENS F.

GLARMIN HERBERT
PRONK LA
VANDERLAAN CEES
DEROND J
LANDEN-FLOREN
VANDERVELDEN C.
VAN VUGT-GROENEVELD
VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS
TERPORTEN SG

MAAS GEBRS+ZN
DEVOS SJAAK

VAN DER RHEE I.
NORMAN NICOLAS & FILI
GEURTS J.
VANDENBRINK F+D
VANKLINK JOHN
GEURTS J.

HASSING KOO0S
THEEUWEN-JACOBS
OUTHUYSE J-S
KOEVOET BART
VANWEGBERG H+ZN
VAN GURP H.
STEEGHS D.J.A.
VANDENBOSCH JAC
BAUHAUS-DEVERS
KOOREMAN W.

EMSER WOLFGANG
BAKKER D+ZN
VANSCHYNDEL JO+ZNN
DRUVENT FREDERIC
WOUTERS JORNA

VAN DELFT J.J.T.
KRIJGSMAN R.
OVERWATER A-P
VANDERVELDEN C.
NIESTEN C.K.

MENNE FRIEDH+TCHT
THONE X+M

JOOSEN J0S

KAPTEIN YS

MENTEN TONY+CHRIS
ANTONIDES EVERT
JACOBS MATHIEU
VANDERVEEKEN ANGELO
VANHOUTUM J
GRINCOURT EMMANUEL
NEUKERMANS SIMON ET C
DEMANDT P+ZN

VAN OORT A.
THOMANN+SPITZBARTH
GRUNHOLZ MICHAEL
BOOGAARD-VAN BU
VAN DEN DONK
SCHERMER C.J.

VAN DER KAMP T.
STEVENS RIK
KOOTKAR P+ZN
VANDERKRUYK H
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N-ST. M
D-WALDF
N-'S-HE
N-ALMER
MALONNE
N-KRIMP
N-SAPPE
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851.
851.
848.
848.
848.
848.
847.
846.

845.
845.
844,
844.
844,
843,
.21
842.
842,
841.
840.
840.
840.
839.
837.
836.
836.
835.
835.
834.
833.
833.
833.
833.
833.
832.
832.
832.
831.
831.
831.
830.
830.
830.
830.
829.
829.
828.
828.
827.
827.
826.
826.
825.
825.
824.
824.
824.
824.
823.
823.
823.
823.
822.
821.
820.
820.
819.
819.
819.
819.
818.
818.
818.
817.
817.
816.
816.
814.
814.
814.
813.
812.
812.
812.
812.
811.
811.
811.
811.
811.
810.
810.
809.
809.
809.
809.
808.
807.
807.
806.

04
39
43
55
16
55
52
80
77
61

43
16
2]
72
43
15
08
o1
43

31
11

48
42
82

62
57
94
86

31
22
o1
65
43
42
24
35
86
63
56
22
18
60
43
02
82
35
04
98
71
60
49
85
75
76
69
31
02
08
06
78
33

61
21
10
91
86
79
70
o7
13
36
o1
54
51
30
05
53
25
o1
81
59
82
20
73
39
14
33
81
20
14
12
87
87
84
53
21
9
63
920
89
69

15
37
34
55

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217



218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

501339-43
403651-34
402815-71
402309-50
600677-53
500352-26
501293-94
404272-73
400406-87
403133-01
401691-14
400489-73
402432-76
402716-69
403285-56
500530-10
404273-74
400357-38
500680-63
404285-86
500347-21
601070-58
500356-30
400397-78
600637-13
402221-59
400278-56
404081-76
401716-39
500992-84
403656-39
600677-53
404137-35
500301-72
501003-95
500959-51
403165-33
500097-62
270103-55
302670-30
403593-73
402815-71
162767-01
253151-78
402446-90
501043-38
404280-81
700781-53
500529-09
403649-32
400602-89
242052-37
500347-21
403219-87
600267-31
402092-27
157364-30
501176-74
115872-54
600658-34
500352-26
401570-87
500347-21
404081-76
402660-13
600637-13
501236-37
401122-27
403133-01
162767-01
403227-95
404054-49
400780-73
403276-47
500478-55
500459-36
146046-61
403968-60
401794-20
500311-82
500681-64
401274-82
403729-15
501186-84
600425-92
403247-18
403086-51
402508-55
306831-20
401110-15
402465-12
402508-55
500593-73
601056-44
501289-90
600289-53
500963-55
403086-51
402274-15
601049-37
501347-51
404048-43
404081-76
401570-87
403698-81
403649-32
292116-49
500975-67
700707-76
403434-11
501251-52
404067-62

WEIS JAN

BOONSTO A+L
VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS
MAASSEN T

THULLIER S+M
LAUER+SOHNE
HESLING BERNARD
ANTONIDES EVERT
VERBEEK P+S
SCHALKWIJK GERARD
VANDEREE TIM+JOOST
STEVENS RIK
VANDERVOORT A.
VANHOFWEGEN D
HENDRIKS E.L.T.
SCHUBERT KLAUS

DE JONG H.

PETERS H

OPLADEN

VERHOEVEN H.
KIPP+SOHNE

ZEH JEAN-LUC
HERMES UWE

CORRE JOOST
DELMOTTE MANUEL
JANSEN A.

WOLFSEN H

VAN DEN HURK N.
VANBELZEN JOHAN
LANDEN-FLOREN
VANDERVEEKEN ANGELO
THULLIER S+M

VAN DEN KIEBOOM GEBR
GRUNHOLZ MICHAEL
MAGINOT GERHARD
BAYER SGM

VISSER H.
MORSNOWSKI BERND
VANGOMPEL JAN+JENS
VUERSTAEK GEBROEDERS
BRANSEN H+W
VANPEPERSTRATEN FRANS
SULMON FRANCIS
VANERMEN JAN
VANDEHOEK W

KANSKI KARL-HEINZ
VAN DEN DONK
PREECE BROS + SON
HEITS SG

POLL J.J.R.

HUYNEN A

FORGES JEAN-LOUIS
KIPP+SOHNE

MAASSEN GEBR.
CODDEVILLE ANDRE
VANDERPLAS COMB.
BRAGARD D+X

BAESEL DERBY

DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE
VITTU-DOLACINSKI
LAUER+SOHNE

KOOL JAC
KIPP+SOHNE

VAN DEN HURK N.
OUTHUYSE J-S
DELMOTTE MANUEL
ITZERODT WOLFGANG
STRAETEMANS JAN
SCHALKWIJK GERARD
SULMON FRANCIS
SMID AUKE

VAN HOUTEN SVEN
BAARDA G.

EEUWES P.
BAUHAUS-DEVERS
GORGEN MARTIN
DEWEERDT MEV E +ZN
VAN VUGT-GROENEVELD
KLESSENS-DE LEPPER
THRIG HANS
STOLLENWERK HUBERT
HOUTEKAMER M

DE BAAT B.
BONGARTZ PETER
SAMIER HERVE
MULDERIJ W.
VERMEER JAAP
VANDENBOSCH JAC
GRYSPEERDT-COPPENS
WINKENS-BURKARD
VANDENBERG C B
VANDENBOSCH JAC
HIRSCHMANN FRANZ-JOSE
BLEURVACQ RENE
WILPERS H.
DEPOORTERE GILBERT
ESSER HERM+JOS+FRANK
VERMEER JAAP
DEZEEUW P

HUYGHE PHILIPPE
ROENTGEN + SOHN
BRAMEL L.T.M.

VAN DEN HURK N.
KOOL JAC

HOMMES J. EN ZN
POLL J.J.R.

THONE X+M

KOERS KARL-HEINZ
HARRIS ROBERT

VAN DER MATTEN G.
BIXLER J+H

VERWEIJ J.A.C.

D-QUIER
N-HARDI
N-OUDE
N-AMERS
F-VILLE
D-ALTHO
D-BORKE
N-SAPPE
N-NAALD
N-LOPIK
N-STEEN
N-REUVE
N-'S-GR
N-NIEUW
N-GROES
D-LEVER
N-WIJCK
N-PANHE
D-ALSDO
N-VLEUT
D-ALTHO
F-SPICH
D-HAMM
N-KAPEL
F-LINGH
N-NOOTD
N-SOEST
N-0SS
N-COLIJ
D-MONCH
N-CLING
F-VILLE
N-RAAMS
D-KLEIN
D-EPPEN
D-SPIES
N-HENDR
D-KREFE
MoL
LANAKEN
N-PUTTE
N-OUDE
BLEHART
GENT
N-PUTTE
D-ESCHW
N-DEEST
GB-ABER
D-ERFTS
N-ZUID
N-HEERL
STREPY
D-ALTHO
N-UBACH
F-HONDE
N-RIJINS
HEUSY
D-F-VOL
LE ROUX
F-L00S
D-ALTHO
N-NIEUW
D-ALTHO
N-0SS
N-HARLI
F-LINGH
D-0STHO
N-THORN
N-LOPIK
BLEHART
N-ZWAAG
N-IJSSE
N-PINGJ
N-HUISS
D-WESEL
D-NONNW
KORTEMA
N-NIEUW
N-VALKE
D-RUSSE
D-ESCHW
N-OUD S
N-PUTTE
D-RHEIN
F-SENLT
N-VINKE
N-PERNI
N-HENGS
DEERLIJ
N-ITTER
N-UTREC
N-HENGS
D-OESTR
F-NEUVI
D-AHAUS
F-WANDI
D-ERKEL
N-PERNI
N-'S-GR
F-ARRAS
D-UBACH
N-LOERB
N-0SS
N-NIEUW
N-AKERS
N-ZUID
AS
D-MANDE
GB-RAMS
N-WOUDR
D-PIRMA
N-ASPER

6
1
10
1
12
9

1

1
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876501
1023215

v

1071680

~Now

1091404

»

1023047
1040330
983281

w

1022017

[N

1051813
1023708
1152477
991704
972103
1056890
882442
861022
1026386
964969

[N

1033083
1070004

~N

973309

ENENEN]

1010823

NN

880992
2
2
969326
956160

SN

850118
911239
1088589

N oW

961509
990301
1001773
966278
863448

~N

963794
855636
1048865
935501
877040
872138
828817

w

1030065

ww

2
3
970555
989121

NN

1200998

N

1170507
1066342

[N

896705

NN

994932

N

974666
965295

N

1054079

[N

1143778
1017228

w

880432

~N

1055115

[NEEN

825639
1119485
835150

[NEN]

1021449
810750
976867

[NIENEN]

1094446

NN N

901852
1025624
893294
1036053

263159212
120598609
170511811
142119812
029322409
750555012
740294812
470311411
174710111
150227011
183650611
198990801
154326812
171930410
197205209
470761212
420206908
197947211
254349608
169157111
900112712
800212711
063169511
180196011
046164309
143016308
143622912
411521808
305184611
431203912
320724512
043821910
322370112
900130612
075142711
058342612
163671412
485121011
623319710
507007910
132523410
170511111
905582708
424096210
139571311
101250310
140299610
009198810
260616007
167017310
102719111
908341311
900113012
105690811
019536411
164785411
103822210
000000004
800047011
030312010
750520111
164509112
900108112
304312510
113530211
008020811
824915708
199929711
150228511
906523009
114776007
150402411
591914109
121258508
679382711
003811511
301269011
186748111
195827711
790221311
101200612
300301710
302090810
756850708
030534412
124235311
116660209
300761211
318419309
188992208
152027411
303999810
887130810
001961611
558332112
046769906
436016411
159385612
202241211
001867210
199004612
142109711
324254712
176989611
149882912
172545711
501080911
810600112
006721911
322946212
510438609
173986611

6.
.53542
.16063
.55460
.28280
02046
.22172
.57130
.58090
.20090
.09130
42391
.58056
.02523
.35571
.01060
41422
.21440
8.
.44310
7.
40490
10.
8.
06.
10.
11.
24391
.05179
.56380
.31450
.40290
.54039
.20597
18393
14060
06240
25151
06380
.51334
.39170
41073
43451
.00119
42190
.16090
59054
04250
42029
.56290
12252
7.
7.
9.
6.
10.
8.
7.
7.
06.
7.
10.
7.
47181
13.
06.
9.
48334
10.
06.
14.
11.
13.
11.
11.
7.
7.
.29312
.58571
.02260
35070
.23341
.21200
11.
06.
13.
10.
9.
41550
9.
11.
.10080
44520
34590
42213
47110
.11210
.35562
41420
.18370
46240
.50130
.03312
.54222
12.
10.
9.
7.
8.
10.
8.
11.

12

10

06

10

09

07

51468

58011

06552

07406
51580
10320
18460
04578

04320
28422
11210
56370
58400
37122
24450
18473
24590
32576
37012
33022

39570
36390
25196

52370
54551
14040
03480
36379
26449
27215
55206
53568

16064
30200
09350
31272
08170

20049
20550

15299
19410
36320
33142
17000
52150
06583
05292

07
o7
07
07
07
07
07
07
o7
o7
07
o7

806.51
806.38
806.19
805.31
804.94
804.88
804.11
804.03
803.56
803.25
803.19
802.99
802.78
802.66
802.33
802.22
802.17
801.87
801.39
800.97
800.82
800.34
800.19

.4315,3
.4324,0
.4454,8
.4457,5
.4500,8
.4609,7
.4627,6
.4656,5
.4756,7
.4802,2
.4846,0
.4859,7
07.
07.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.

5021,6
5110,0
5153,2
5228,5
5351,4
5600,0
5759,4
5836,2
5839,0
5904,8
5905,5
5907,3
0001,8
0140,3
0146,0
0204,3
0243,4
0309,0
0406,4
0434,3
0505,1
0519,6
0557,0
0606,9
0627,7
0641,3
0656,3
0729,0
0739,8
0743,0
0931,0
0938,0
0939,3
0942,2
0946,2
1019,1
1042,7
1059,9
1119,2
1142,7
1157,7
1220,6
1230,7
1247,2
1250,7
1417,0
1427,0
1452,5
1600,5
1656,7
1721,6
1725,1
1750,8
1852,6
1912,6
1931,4
1941,8
2004,9
2026,1
2029,9
2044,7
2151,2
2154,1
2223,3
2240,7
2249,0
2309,9
2352,9
2417,3
2456,4
2458,0
2557,2
2618,7
2711,1
2743,2
2751,2
2755,2

218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329



330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
40
401
402
403
40
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413

S

-~

415
416
417
418
41
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
44
441

©

S

400269-47
500959-51
601255-49
500530-10
700326-83
501000-92
161289-75
404130-28
500278-49
213933-48
500596-76
402213-51
404130-28
403705-88
401274-82
400405-86
601156-47
601156-47
500476-53
107257-72
400352-33
600506-76
404288-89
170707-84
401038-40
305203-41
400592-79
500476-53
403976-68
400923-22
404137-35
404280-81
400558-45
500347-21
500097-62
306831-20
400839-35
290656-44
170707-84
223016-13
132081-64
292116-49
501339-43
400854-50
401533-50
404015-10
403585-65
400610-00
400352-33
600580-53
400841-37
292116-49
270103-55
141051-13
303795-88
700787-59
401414-28
700719-88
307391-95
401549-66
700461-24
198526-64
402168-06
161289-75
223016-13
140274-12
401462-76
501009-04
500632-15
404077-72
404288-89
700461-24
600726-05
501043-38
500509-86
402253-91
601647-53
401674-94
403382-56
500519-96
400527-14
500410-84
404097-92
292116-49
403697-80
500017-79
601251-45
161289-75
500097-62
700310-67
305203-41
404056-51
402613-63
501347-51
403062-27
402255-93
400357-38
216102-83
401274-82
500642-25
601156-47
501257-58
404300-04
500632-15
403930-22
501125-23
135667-61
600593-66
300059-38
402181-19
500311-82
500530-10

VAN OORT COMB

BAYER SGM

POCHOLLE A+V
SCHUBERT KLAUS
BUDDLE L+K

SCHULTZ HANNS-JURGEN
VERGAERDE -DENOLF
WALPOT CORRY

DECK SIEGFRIED
DHONDT BERNARD
TERPORTEN SG
VANWEGBERG H+ZN
WALPOT CORRY

SETON W. EN ZN
HOUTEKAMER M

VANDE POLDER

MAHUT JEAN-FRANCOIS
MAHUT JEAN-FRANCOIS
MENNE FRIEDH+TCHT
NIJS DE GEYTER DE BEL
HENDRIKS BEN

PERNEL ROBERT
BERGACKER-HAK
DELRUE IVAN & GUNNAR
VANLUYK ADRIE
HERBOTS DIRK

JONGEN HUBERT

MENNE FRIEDH+TCHT
VAN HEUMEN J.

VAN TUYL GERARD

VAN DEN KIEBOOM GEBR
VAN DEN DONK

CALON H+M
KIPP+SOHNE
MORSNOWSKI BERND
GRYSPEERDT-COPPENS
MULLER WIM+ZONEN
MARTENS TONY

DELRUE IVAN & GUNNAR
SAS JAN & HANNE
MAES BENNY

THONE X+M

WEIS JAN

BELLETER FRANS
VANGEEL MARTHA

VAN GAALEN THIJS
PAAUWE C.

DENHOED C

HENDRIKS BEN
HORBACZYK PHILIPPE
VANBREUGEL PETER
THONE X+M

VANGOMPEL JAN+JENS
NORMAN NICOLAS & FILI
BAUWENS HERVE
EDMISTON C.

WILLEMS T.

BULLED MARK

VAN DE VELDE STEVEN
FORTUIN AD

GILBERT MARK
JENNEQUIN LUCIEN+FS
BLOKDIJK C.
VERGAERDE -DENOLF
SAS JAN & HANNE

DE MUYLDER- MOONENS
DEWYS JAN+ZN

EMSER WOLFGANG
BONGERS-SPATH

DE POORTER M.
BERGACKER-HAK
GILBERT MARK
CISTAR+FS

KANSKI KARL-HEINZ
KUALLER HORST
VANGELDEREN A
KREISS F ET P
KOOTKAR P+ZN

HUIZER ARNO EN CO
SCHLOMER JOSEF+ROLF
BURGERS TH

LOURIER LUC

JANSEN B+B

THONE X+M

VAN DER WEIJDEN T.
THOMANN+SPITZBARTH
DRUVENT FREDERIC
VERGAERDE -DENOLF
MORSNOWSKI BERND
KNOWLES F+SON
HERBOTS DIRK
ROOLKER H.
HEESAKKERS-HOUWERS
ROENTGEN + SOHN
LOOYE P+]

VERTELMAN ZNN
PETERS H

REMY RICHARD
HOUTEKAMER M
NEURATH JOACHIM
MAHUT JEAN-FRANCOIS
RITTERBEX M-S
HUKSLOOT M.
BONGERS-SPATH
HENDRIKS FAM.
ORZECHOWSKI STASCHO
VANWILDEMEERSCH-VYNCK
DE SOUSA JOSE
WOUTERS MICHEL
VOETS GEBR

TIHRIG HANS

SCHUBERT KLAUS

N-KLAAS
D-SPIES
F-MORBE
D-LEVER
GB-DOVE
D-NEUSS
JABBEKE
N-SINT
D-ZWEIB
MALONNE
D-BRUGG
N-ECHT
N-SINT
N-ROTTE
N-0UD S
N-VLAAR
F-0ISY
F-0ISY
D-HAMMI
ITEGEM
N-APELD
F-ETAPL
N-TIEL
KOEKELA
N-ST. M
ZEPPERE
N-KERKR
D-HAMMI
N-0SS
N-HELLO
N-RAAMS
N-DEEST
N-HOOFD
D-ALTHO
D-KREFE
DEERLIJ
N-WILHE
LUMMEN
KOEKELA
VOSSELA
WELLEN
AS
D-QUIER
N-NISPE
N-NIEUW
N-WATER
N-KRUIN
N-AMMER
N-APELD
F-VILLE
N-BUDEL
AS

MoL
KNOKKE
VLIERZE
GB-HORL
N-BALGO
GB-HARL
0ORDEGE
N-STRIJ
GB-WINK
AUBLAIN
N-HOORN
JABBEKE
VOSSELA
ST. KNI
N-DEN H
D-HOMBU
D-BEXBA
N-SLUIS
N-TIEL
GB-WINK
F-RACHE
D-ESCHW
D-MIESA
N-AMEID
F-SURBO
N-ROTTE
N-POORT
D-MONCH
N-WEURT
D-WINDE
N-ZUTPH
AS
N-HOOGK
D-WALSH
F-VIEIL
JABBEKE
D-KREFE
GB-WING
ZEPPERE
N-NAARD
N-REUVE
D-UBACH
N-VELDH
N-HOOGK
N-PANHE
BAILIEV
N-0UD S
D-ERKEL
F-0ISY
D-GANGE
N-MONST
D-BEXBA
N-ZUIDE
D-WEGBE
WESTKAP
F-WERVI
BRASSCH
N-ROTTE
D-RUSSE
D-LEVER

1

1

1
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1005684

~N

846422

~N

877877
1020351
912482
983247
884329

N

2
2

[N

1026195

NN

805947

w N

946677
1097321

[N

1047171
897154

»

937009
968068

IS

[N NN

944367

[NETIEN

969195
949955

[N

971197
942481

N w

975860
981626
1026611

[N

2
2
765028
987608

ENENIEN

906843
873155
1045479
939022
908143

[NES

833534
1111843
2

2
899383

[NEREN]

931437

w N

832997

»

901499
1039805
885554

~N

1014084

N

1055415
1022368
1095881

[

1120923
2
2
3

IS

893896

~N

1079583
2

2
997662
1121039

[N

827777

w

997015

w

978731
1025673

w

1090860
1003832
930013
868539
959650
1024090
3

3

169363111
058310810
001960912
470719711
001985410
174060110
304471010
305531611
760843911
800303011
633936811
196988511
169344912
148234108
301000811
172359511
038726311
038703511
558307011
622334509
132847411
046666110
144828110
315058212
301800211
511119512
192927012
558328512
304922411
191044011
322374112
140320910
321135112
490083112
485107012
316898411
167046912
502114211
315046412
626431510
510617207
501097211
263149612
177550712
305207811
155277912
168490112
178119011
108585708
010389107
304170411
503187610
617724511
300224612
414504711
008373312
125746908
001303011
428182311
032600011
000022212
801473908
155470310
316363411
627013211
209805111
155428012
118602311
098121909
168214012
139698112
000016210
003556511
101220312
843130212
170979210
048185212
171059911
196424711
842106311
123547708
845514211
133596410
503082712
520688512
070962512
014388212
404419111
485127611
004485312
500459909
204916509
183390702
199011211
191482910
159939411
194521511
800269910
174034110
290201812
008218912
635531512
171749011
098134511
150707410
842130910
311410310
002256612
606296610
150902908
623159611
470759112

10.
7.
7.
10.
7.
48260
8.
10.
7.
7.
42335

10

10

10.
10.
10.
43021
10.
6.
6.
11.
9.
12.
6.
11.
8.
9.
9.
9.
11.
11.
11.

29

10
11

12

11

08

08

11

07

11

29
12

10

11.
42300
11.
7.
10.
11.
7.
.49120
47530
8.
13.
11.
9.
8.
10.
11.
11.
11.

13

10
11

27370
52320
09240
52220
50170

34070
02560
59536
55240

06029
04350
58580

50462
24060
24110
54145
20150
29340
37200
27500
20209
56570
11590
50530
59565
21012
14450

48009
43423
9.
8.
11.
8.
10.
9.
8.
10.
9.
9.
8.
10.
10.
11.
9.
11.
45440
05.
10.
10.
10.
9.
8.
8.
43434
9.
8.
10.
8.
7.
13.
9.
10.
47531
11.

26530
09342
18070
08120
01120
37111
31169
04121
28220
59140
06478
11260
19180
15442
55129
23211

50270
29449
03250
07200
20580
50110
08050

33040
54489
57121
52270
23510
12210
03120
17001

27413

41225
8.
9.
11.
8.
7.
10.
8.
48500
8.
11.
11.
11.
12.
11.
13.
10.
13.
8.
.49330
9.
47120
8.
49060
47240
11.

36000
29421
55210
58300
28360
22380
55275

36590
30010
18480
13380
11379
30550
03430
22300
36240
25348

16370

54220

21350

41240

08080

00560
36288
28351
08376
12060

57150
10029
22065
50426
35230
29590
51090
19090
51550

8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
.4001,1
.4056,3
.4113,2
.4159,2
.4344,2
.4355,5
.4401,0
.4445,1
.4509,6
.4712,4
.4714,5
.4720,3
.4742,3
.4745,9
.4839,2
.4840,2
.4906,5
.4946,0
.4958,4
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
9.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
09.

08
08
08
08
28
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
28
08

2800,7
2847,6
2852,3
3013,9
3026,1
3029,7
3100,8
3122,5
3158,9
3225,0
3256,4
3301,5
3301,5
3343,4
3355,0
3359,5
3410,0
3415,0
3419,1
3424,2
3524,9
3550,9
3622,2
3624,3
3705,8
3813,3
3817,9

5005,6
5018,5
5134,9
5139,9
5244,3
5250,2
5310,5
5312,3
5407,8
5408,4
5422,5
5647,3
5708,2
5732,1
5829,8
5925,9
0002,8
005,8
0030,3
0109,4
0136,7
0206,7
0227,7
0254,3
0353,2
0432,8
0451,2
0534,5
0605, 1
0634,6
0732,4
0734,4
0841,7
0933,6
0951,8
1027,4
1121,9
1155,2
1244,8
1300,0
1312,8
1330,8
1350,1
1429,8
1520,3
1525,3
1744,4
1749,0
1833,3
1842,1
1848,2
1915,5
1928,0
1951,5
2210,0
2317,2
2317,5
2342,7
2358,4
2449,1
2541,6
2712,6
2755,2
2832,2
2933,7
2946,9

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345

347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
39
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441



475

477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489

491
492
493
49:
495
49
497
498

=

&

500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

600256-20
500301-72
102975-58
271036-18
600046-04
501003-95
404008-03
400405-86
500596-76
403721-07
500347-21
281574-80
170707-84
213933-48
404129-27
305030-62
115872-54
403133-01
403133-01
402827-83
400489-73
600345-12
600485-55
500097-62
221705-60
401655-75
271036-18
402103-38
403479-56
500966-58
400203-78
601118-09
600256-20
402465-12
402660-13
501236-37
500596-76
501346-50
700461-24
501328-32
129464-66
402812-68
402721-74
601018-06
501197-95
177764-60
601049-37
500963-55
401549-66
107257-72
107257-72
162767-01
501328-32
140274-12
500620-03
121539-95
400046-18
600391-58
400210-85
146046-61
403133-01
402229-67
501249-50
600637-13
402221-59
191824-55
401061-63
403112-77
124911-72
255226-19
500691-74
600637-13
402791-47
500197-65
500529-09

TOULOTTE MICHEL
GRUNHOLZ MICHAEL
NEUKERMANS SIMON ET C
BINNEMANS VD WEYER
0DUL REGIS

MAGINOT GERHARD

VAN OEVEREN CORNE
VANDE POLDER
TERPORTEN SG
VANDEPOEL C-A
KIPP+SOHNE

HOK ROMMELAERE
DELRUE IVAN & GUNNAR
DHONDT BERNARD
PAASEN ALAIN
KEMPENEERS VALERE & D
DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE
SCHALKWIJK GERARD
SCHALKWIJK GERARD
DEGROOT-LEYEN
STEVENS RIK
BOCKSTAEL PIERRE
DELSTANCHE BERNARD
MORSNOWSKI BERND

VAN DE VELDE ANDRE
DEVOS SJAAK
BINNEMANS VD WEYER
DEGROOT M-A+ZN
GIELEN MARC

FUCHS C+K+EUKEL
HEIKAMP P.

DESPREZ JEAN-MICHEL
TOULOTTE MICHEL
VANDENBERG C B
OUTHUYSE J-S
ITZERODT WOLFGANG
TERPORTEN SG

JUTTGES B+W

GILBERT MARK

BAUER U+TOCHTER
DEWOLF OLIVIER
ORGERS M.

KRANCHER ROB
DALLONGEVILLE JACQUES
JANDEWERTH JOHANNES
POPPE PAUL

HUYGHE PHILIPPE
ESSER HERM+JOS+FRANK
FORTUIN AD

NIJS DE GEYTER DE BEL
NIJS DE GEYTER DE BEL
SULMON FRANCIS

BAUER U+TOCHTER

DE MUYLDER- MOONENS
RUTZ+SOHNE

V D ABEELE-DE GEEST
WEGRESTAURANT NAPOLEO
BAILLY EMILE
KOETSIER J-M
DEWEERDT MEV E +ZN
SCHALKWIJK GERARD
DEGRAAF CH

SKOWRONEK BERNHARD
DELMOTTE MANUEL
JANSEN A.

JOOSEN J0S
VANDERVELDEN C.
KOOPMAN H.

VAN ROY MICHEL

DE WITTE MATHIAS
BISCHOF-BORGMANN
DELMOTTE MANUEL
DEROND ]

FEUSSNER HEINRICH
HEITS SG

F-SAILL
D-KLEIN
HACQUEG
GEEL
F-WINNE
D-EPPEN
N-VEENE
N-VLAAR
D-BRUGG
N-HENDR
D-ALTHO
HERENT
KOEKELA
MALONNE
N-SINT
WESTERL
LE ROUX
N-LOPIK
N-LOPIK
N-EGMON
N-REUVE
F-RONCQ
F-BERTR
D-KREFE
DENDERL
N-'S-HE
GEEL
N-NIEUW
N-MAASB
D-MUNNE
N-ZETTE
F-BOUVI
F-SATLL
N-UTREC
N-HARLT
D-0STHO
D-BRUGG
D-MONCH
GB-WINK
D-ZWETB
BESONRT
N-HEKEL
N-UDEN
F-BULLY
D-KIRCH
ZELE
F-ARRAS
D-ERKEL
N-STRIJ
ITEGEM
ITEGEM
BLEHART
D-ZWETB
ST. KWI
D-BLIES
ADEGEM
N-HANK
F-RONCQ
N-VOORT
KORTEMA
N-LOPIK
N-EETHE
D-OFFST
F-LINGH
N-NOOTD
BRECHT
N-ZUID
N-ALMER
LEOPOLD
BELSELE
D-WALDF
F-LINGH
N-SPRUN
D-STADT
D-ERFTS

1

1

1

1!
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NWwN

961779
864991

w

1064577
3
3
1019461

v

925307

ww

973837
953855

ENEEN]

3
4
864905
805873

v

904005
3

2
1051143

~N

1110069
1058795
850905

w

AN WN

1012968

»

887470
870967

~N

1030037
826229
1068908
922438

N

NNWWN W

876870
923093

w

867381
1082030

w

5

[N

959247

ENNIWIENIEN

w

966303
935248
988495
5

2
1096941
2

007649311
490065207
907114411
622789310
019480611
883168811
152407911
159871412
633931812
120986709
900112212
207183211
315000912
800301311
181773411
512541909
800083812
138789612
138790012
148612212
183311702
027214612
003335309
485127011
413421912
303884511
614603811
150187811
193749200
006434311
138947910
042881110
007650111
140384112
111901711
808134911
633942810
701360511
000036512
565398411
908646612
166512610
413438812
004385711
740211412
400587812
001861710
436016611
172136311
603682610
631552208
905582008
565310710
209802011
070947912
150066508
170395612
043937410
122712712
301267711
138789912
302626310
716120911
008577511
108288109
619574912
172501511
146194812
511739412
400194212
674434211
046164209
323090612
445505508
260651312

8.
9.
8.
10.
8.
9.
.46510
11.
43341
11.
8.
9.
9.
8.
10.
10.
48431
12.
12.
13.
43271
42340
7.
12.
9.
.37166
44489
.37410
.51111
.52182
48190
.28520
.26580
.45210
.16130
.59464
.53510
53060
38450
.16460
8.
48350
12.
8.
13.
10.
44140
11.
49240
10.
10.
8.
9.
9.
9.
10.
12.
8.
13.
9.
12.
12.
10.
8.
12.
11.
11.

12

11

08

11
08

11

07

11

13

11

14000
03266
39449
37379
36440
02534

50262

50510
59462
53331
18289
58050
54540
30000

20250
20300
34240

28490
12400
32123

56212

15265
00460
04506
01580

39010

35440
35460
35191
22330
37420
09582
08047
04372
59380
28076
35239
37430
11359
56389
22200
29210
09400
51350

42130
11.
10.
11.
8.
11.
13.
.44310

08529
30140
39201
29050
35580
56317

.3053,8
.3112,9
.3133,2
.3254,5
.3259,7
.3313,8
.3337,7
.3339,5
.3357,0
.3401,4
.3413,0
.3425,1
.3432,3
.3506,0
.3506,2
.3510,9
.3602,7
.3730,2
.3735,2
.3753,3
.3835,7
.3856,1
.3858,5
.3918,1
.3941,9
.3945,0
.4005,5
.4115,3
.4129,3
.4213,0
.4219,4
.4244,1
.4351,8
.4357,4
.4359,0
.4404,8
.4413,9
.4423,4
.4447,8
.4455,7
.4508,7
.4510,9
.4523,7
.4528,8
.4612,5
.4625,1
.4817,7
.4931,2
.4944,0
.4953,2
.4955,2
.5010,2
.5042,7
.5058,3
.5122,9
.5142,7
.5252,9
.5254,4
.5305,3
.5347,7
09.
.5459,5
.5505,4
.5512,0
.5529,8
.5547,0
.5622,1
.5802,3
9.
9.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.

5448,2

5830,2
5840,4
0113,0
0157,0
0211,0
0251,1
0408,4

461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516




